



NOTICE FROM THE DISTRICT OF CLEARWATER WATER QUALITY ADVISORY

MARCH 24, 2022

Due to power outage and the increased turbidity in our creek water source the District of Clearwater advises the public that A Water Quality Advisory is being issued as a precautionary measure. People with weakened or undeveloped immune systems may wish to boil water for at least one minute before consumption. This includes: elderly people, pregnant women and their unborn, children under the age of 2, people with AIDS, cancer, diabetes or kidney disease and people being treated with immune-suppressing medications.

AFFECTED AREAS

All of Clearwater is affected by this advisory and all users of the District water supply.

DURATION OF THIS ADVISORY

This Water Quality Advisory is effective from 11:30 AM, March 24, 2022 until further notice.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions concerning this advisory, please contact:
District of Clearwater at 250-674-2257 or
Interior Health – Public Health Protection at 250-851-7340.

PLEASE SPREAD THE WORD TO YOUR NEIGHBOURS

Please share this information with others who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly; for example: people in apartments, rental units, nursing homes, schools, preschools, churches and businesses. You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

John Thomas, Chief Administrative Officer